Team Scores

1 Faith Christian Academy
2 Blair Academy

3 Delbarton

4 Lake Highland Prep

5 Malvern Prep

6 Bishop McCort

7 Wyoming Seminary (PA)
8  Christian Brothers Academy
9 Perrysburg

10  Edmond North

11 Union County

12 Stillwater

13  Massillon Perry

14 St Edward

15  Brecksville

16  Crown Point

17 Notre Dame-Green Pond
18  Green Farms Academy
19  Bixby

20 Allen

21 Brownsburg

22  Hononegah

23  Dublin Coffman

24 Marmion Academy

25 Pomona

26  Layton

26  Sunnyside

28 IC Catholic Prep

Printed on 12/24/2025 08:49 a.m.

141.0

129.0

122.0

120.0

112.0

88.5

85.0

80.5

72.5

70.0

68.5

66.5

63.5

62.5

61.0

56.5

54.5

53.0

52.5

52.0

50.0

49.0

48.5

42.5

37.5

37.0

37.0

36.5



28

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

36

38

39

40

40

42

43

44

45

45

47

47

49

50

50

52

52

54

55

55

57

57

59

60

60

Warren Township
St Charles East

Bethlehem Catholic

Washington Community

Avon

Broken Arrow
Mount Carmel
Lowell

Loyola Academy
Westfield

Graham

Providence Catholic
South Summit
Coweta

Lawrence North
Edison

Miami Southridge
Northampton
Honeoye Falls-Lima
Mount Vernon
Center Grove

Spire Academy

Streetsboro

Marian Central Catholic

Stuart W. Cramer
St Plus X

AIM Academy
Lafayette

Baylor School
Clay

Canyon Randall

Christian Brothers College

Parkersburg

36.5

36.0

35.5

35.0

34.0

33.5

33.0

32.5

32.5

31.5

28.5

28.0

28.0

275

27.0

26.5

255

255

25.0

25.0

21.0

19.5

19.5

19.0

19.0

18.5

18.0

18.0

17.0

17.0

16.5

15.5

15.5



60

63

63

65

66

67

67

69

69

71

72

73

73

75

76

7

7

7

80

81

81

83

83

83

86

86

86

86

86

86

86

93

93

Ponderosa
Highland
Shoreham-Wading River
Teurlings Catholic
Syracuse
Cleveland

St Francis

Lake Catholic
Skutt Catholic
Bismarck Legacy
St Francis Desales
Delta

SLAM Academy
Mountain View
Archbishop Spalding
Lockport

Seckman

West Holmes

St Viator

Staley

University (WV)
Columbia

Merritt Island
Plainedge

Central Arkansas Christian
Corner Canyon
Davis

Genoa Area
Moeller

St Xavier
Westlake

Beaver Local

Fox Lake (Grant)

15.5

15.0

15.0

14.5

14.0

13.5

13.5

13.0

13.0

12.5

12.0

11.0

11.0

10.5

9.5

9.0

9.0

9.0

8.5

8.0

8.0

7.5

7.5

7.5

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

6.0

6.0



93

93

93

98

98

98

98

98

98

98

105

105

105

108

109

109

109

112

112

112

112

112

112

112

119

119

Homewood-Flossmoor
Lake Gibson

South Rowan
Beachwood

Creighton Prep
Hersey high school
Lima Central Catholic
Malad

Montini Catholic

St Christopher’s School
St Vincent-St Mary
Staunton River
University

Wadsworth

Cathedral

Elder
Trotwood-Madison
Barberton

Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy
Francis Howell

Medina Buckeye
Ontario

Sheridan

Walsh Jesuit

Francis Howell North

Great Bridge

6.0

6.0

6.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

5.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.5

3.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

0.0

0.0



