

Team Scores

Printed on 12/24/2025 08:49 a.m.

Team Scores		
1	Faith Christian Academy	141.0
2	Blair Academy	129.0
3	Delbarton	122.0
4	Lake Highland Prep	120.0
5	Malvern Prep	112.0
6	Bishop McCort	88.5
7	Wyoming Seminary (PA)	85.0
8	Christian Brothers Academy	80.5
9	Perrysburg	72.5
10	Edmond North	70.0
11	Union County	68.5
12	Stillwater	66.5
13	Massillon Perry	63.5
14	St Edward	62.5
15	Brecksville	61.0
16	Crown Point	56.5
17	Notre Dame-Green Pond	54.5
18	Green Farms Academy	53.0
19	Bixby	52.5
20	Allen	52.0
21	Brownsburg	50.0
22	Hononegah	49.0
23	Dublin Coffman	48.5
24	Marmion Academy	42.5
25	Pomona	37.5
26	Layton	37.0
26	Sunnyside	37.0
28	IC Catholic Prep	36.5

28	Warren Township	36.5
30	St Charles East	36.0
31	Bethlehem Catholic	35.5
32	Washington Community	35.0
33	Avon	34.0
34	Broken Arrow	33.5
35	Mount Carmel	33.0
36	Lowell	32.5
36	Loyola Academy	32.5
38	Westfield	31.5
39	Graham	28.5
40	Providence Catholic	28.0
40	South Summit	28.0
42	Coweta	27.5
43	Lawrence North	27.0
44	Edison	26.5
45	Miami Southridge	25.5
45	Northampton	25.5
47	Honeoye Falls-Lima	25.0
47	Mount Vernon	25.0
49	Center Grove	21.0
50	Spire Academy	19.5
50	Streetsboro	19.5
52	Marian Central Catholic	19.0
52	Stuart W. Cramer	19.0
54	St Plus X	18.5
55	AIM Academy	18.0
55	Lafayette	18.0
57	Baylor School	17.0
57	Clay	17.0
59	Canyon Randall	16.5
60	Christian Brothers College	15.5
60	Parkersburg	15.5

60	Ponderosa	15.5
63	Highland	15.0
63	Shoreham-Wading River	15.0
65	Teurlings Catholic	14.5
66	Syracuse	14.0
67	Cleveland	13.5
67	St Francis	13.5
69	Lake Catholic	13.0
69	Skutt Catholic	13.0
71	Bismarck Legacy	12.5
72	St Francis Desales	12.0
73	Delta	11.0
73	SLAM Academy	11.0
75	Mountain View	10.5
76	Archbishop Spalding	9.5
77	Lockport	9.0
77	Seckman	9.0
77	West Holmes	9.0
80	St Viator	8.5
81	Staley	8.0
81	University (WV)	8.0
83	Columbia	7.5
83	Merritt Island	7.5
83	Plainedge	7.5
86	Central Arkansas Christian	7.0
86	Corner Canyon	7.0
86	Davis	7.0
86	Genoa Area	7.0
86	Moeller	7.0
86	St Xavier	7.0
86	Westlake	7.0
93	Beaver Local	6.0
93	Fox Lake (Grant)	6.0

93	Homewood-Flossmoor	6.0
93	Lake Gibson	6.0
93	South Rowan	6.0
98	Beachwood	5.0
98	Creighton Prep	5.0
98	Hersey high school	5.0
98	Lima Central Catholic	5.0
98	Malad	5.0
98	Montini Catholic	5.0
98	St Christopher`s School	5.0
105	St Vincent-St Mary	4.0
105	Staunton River	4.0
105	University	4.0
108	Wadsworth	3.5
109	Cathedral	3.0
109	Elder	3.0
109	Trotwood-Madison	3.0
112	Barberton	2.0
112	Cuyahoga Valley Christian Academy	2.0
112	Francis Howell	2.0
112	Medina Buckeye	2.0
112	Ontario	2.0
112	Sheridan	2.0
112	Walsh Jesuit	2.0
119	Francis Howell North	0.0
119	Great Bridge	0.0